GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO12.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

WITHOUT TICKET TRAVEL .
585 SHRI  MOHAN SINGH

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALRAILWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a): the number of railway passengers caught travelling without ticket in various railway zones of the country during the last year along with the income earned by Railways in various Railway Zones by recovering fines from them;

(b): the amount spent by various Railway Zones on catching the passengers travelling without tickets;
proportion of the income after deducting expenditure and taking into account the labour of the railway employees; and

(c): whether there is any proposal to put in place a well defined policy to check without ticket travelling?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a): A statement is attached.

(b): No such statistics are separately maintained.

(c): In accordance with the existing policy, special ticket checking squads at Divisions, Zonal levels and Railway Board’s level are already in place to conduct the checks against ticketless travel. Besides, special drives such as ambush checks, fortress checks, cross country checks, etc. are conducted in association with Railway Protection Force, Government Railway Police and Magistrates.

